OP \$140.00 476015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690386

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Growth Capital, LLC		11/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetBase Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	3945 Freedom Circle, Suite 730	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4760154	NETBASE	
Registration Number:	4699949	NETBASE	
Registration Number:	4846895	NETBASE LIVE PULSE	
Registration Number:	4842104	NETBASE LIVE PULSE	
Registration Number:	4664846	ASSUMPTIONS SUCK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7562.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007506 FRAME: 0156

900658507

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Tradmarks (ORIX)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Tradmarks (ORIX)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Tradmarks (ORIX)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007506 FRAME: 0157

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 18th day of November, 2021, by ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Lender"), in favor of NETBASE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Lender in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2018, executed by

Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on August 31, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6427/0720.

[Signature Page Follows]

13014278v1 11/9/2021 3:42 PM 7562.009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007506 FRAME: 0158

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC
- While
By:
Name:
Title: Mark Campbell Authorized Representative
Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
NETBASE	4760154	6/23/15
NETBASE	4699949	3/10/15
NETBASE LIVE PULSE	4846895	11/3/15
NETBASE LIVE PULSE	4842104	10/27/15
ASSUMPTIONS SUCK	4664846	12/30/14

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007506 FRAME: 0160